GENERAL INFORMATION

[0 Y071 i o] o O Rock Hill, SC
FOUNAEd .....ooiiiiiiii e 1886
ENrollment ... .oooeeee e 4,894
ASfIlIAtIoN ..o NCAA Division |
Conference.... Big South Conference
NICKNAME.....coiiiiii e Eagles
Colors.......cccuveeeenn. Garnet (PMS 188C) and Gold (PMS 7409C)
Home Field/Capacity .........c.ccoeeviiveeiiiieeininenn. Eagle Field/ 1,600
University Interim President................ Dr. Edward A. Serna (‘92)
Alma Mater.........coooii e Winthrop
Athletic DIreCtor..........c.cooiiivieieeiiiiiee e Chuck Rey
Alma Mater/Year.........ccccoouueiiiiieeiiiie i Roosevelt (‘96)

WOMEN’S SOCCER QUICK FACTS

First Year of SOCCET ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2003
Overall All-time Record/Years.................... 153-192-45/22 years
Overall Home Record............oociiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeeee 67-105-15
Overall Big South Conference Record ......................... 78-96-24
NCAA Tournament APPEarancCes.............cecveeeeeuveeeeiveeeeannenn. none
Head Coach.........cocoeiiiiiiiiiiciee e Spencer Smith
Alma Mater ... Lincoln Memorial ‘89
Career Record/Years (Men/Women)........ 271-308-59/37th year
Record at Winthrop/Years ...........c.ccccue.... 100-118-29/16th year

Soccer Office Phone..........
Associate Head Coach

(803) 323-2129 ext. 6367
.................... Dylan (Patterson) Hill

Athletic Trainer..........ccooooeiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e Makayla Stowers
2024 Overall RECOT.........cuviiiuiieiiiiiiiiiiie e 3-7-4
2024 Big South Record/Finish.............. 0-3-4 (9th)
Starters Returning/Lost.........ccoviiiiiiiiie 714
Letterman Returning/Lost/Newcomers 17/8/6
TWIEET e @WinthropWSoccer
FACEDOOK. .....ceieieeiiiiie e /WUWomensSoccer
Instagram..........coooiiiiiiiiii e /WinthropWSoccer

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS

Assistant A.D. for Communications ....................... Brett Redden
Office Phone.......cccovvviieeeiiieeeeee (803) 323-2129 ext. 6246
Email Address:........oooiiiiieeeiiiiiiieieeeis reddenb@winthrop.edu
Soccer Contact.......cccueeiueieieiiiiiiiiese e Brett Redden
Assistant Director of Communications.................... Bryce Lester
Email Address.......ccoooieeeeeiiiiiiiiieciiee. lesterb@winthrop.edu
Director of Creative Content/Video Production....Joey Anderson
Email Address........cccooiiieeeeiiiiiieeenn. andersonjj@winthrop.edu
Athletic Communications GA...........cccoeceriieiiierieenn. Jason Krell
Email Address........cooooieeeeeiiiiiiieeens ..krellj2@winthrop.edu
Mailing Address: .......cccueeeeeiiiiiiiiee e Winthrop Coliseum

Winthrop University
Rock Hill, SC 29733

2025 SCHEDULE
AUGUST
4 Mon. ETSU (exh.)
) Sat. USC Lancaster (exh.)
14  Thur. at UT Chattanooga
21 Thur The Citadel
25 Mon. Southern Wesleyan
28 Thur. at VMI
SEPTEMBER
4 Thur. Wofford College
7 Sun. Western Carolina
11 Thur at Mercer
14  Sun. Queens
20 Sat. USC Upstate*
24  Wed. at Charleston Southern*
OCTOBER
1 Wed. at Gardner-Webb*
4 Sat. UNC Asheville*
15  Wed. at Longwood*
18 Sat. Radford*
24 Fri. at Presbyterian College*
29 Wed. High Point*
NOVEMBER
1 Sat. Big South Quarterfinals
() Thur. Big South Semifinals
9 Sun. Big South Championship

Home games in BOLD CAPS
*-Big South Contest
All times EST
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WINTHROP

2025 Women'’s Soccer Quick Facts

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

TBD
TBD
TBD

2024 RESULTS
3-7-4, 0-3-4 (9th Big South)

8/18
8/21
8/29
9/1
9/5
9/12
9/15
9/25
10/2
10/8
10/11
10/16
10/19
10/23

at The Citadel

Southern Wesleyan

at S.C. State

at Queens

at Wofford

VMI

at Western Carolina

at Charleston Southern*
at Longwood*

High Point*

at Presbyterian College*
USC Upstate*

Radford*

at Gardner-Webb*

L, 2-0
W, 2-0
W, 1-0
L, 2-0
L, 3-1
W, 2-0
L, 4-0
L, 4-1
T, 1-1
L, 1-0
T, 2-2
T, 1-1
T, 1-1
L, 2-0
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2025 Women’s Soccer Roster

2025 Numerical Roster

Roster Breakdown

BY STATE/COUNTRY NO. PLAYER POS. YR. HT. HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Virginia (5) 1 Mia Vrataric GK Sr.  5-9  Newbury Park, Calif. (Newbury Park H.S.)
lllinois (3 3 Olivia Real ) Sr.  5-9  Nutley, N.J. (Nutley H.S.)

NewYork(¢s = 4  Mia Silber MF/D So. 5-6 Lake Villa, IIl. (Lakes Community H.S.)
%L)— : 5 Zaria Winston F Fr. 54 Carmel, Ind. (Heritage Christian H.S.)
Florida (2) 6 Evyn Schokora MF So. 5-6 Geneva, Ill. (Geneva H.S.)
California (1) 7 Sophia Balliet F Jr.  5-6 Mooresville, N.C. (Lake Norman H.S.)
New Jersey (1 8  Kylie Full D Sr. 59  Ashburn, Va. (Briar Woods H.S.)
m#\/\'/?d?— 9 Amelie Steen MF So. 5-6  Oslo, Norway (St. Thomas Aquinas)
Ireland (1) 10  Monssi Avila-Gutierrez MF Jr.  5-7  North Augusta, S.C. (North Augusta H.S.)
Wisconsin (1) 11  Lauren Kelly MF Sr.  5-6 Carlow, Ireland (Dorman H.S.)
West Virginia (1) 12  Cordelia McIntosh MF So. 5-4  Haymarket, Va. (Battlefield H.S.)

14  Delaney Pearson MF So. 5-4  Leesburg, Va. (Tuscarora H.S.)
BY CLASS 15  Megan McGovern D So. 5-8 Tomkins Cove, N.Y. (North Rockland H.S.)

16 Reagan Goodwyn D Jr.  5-6  Henrico, Va. (Godwin H.S.)
Freshmen(d 17 Laura Bennett MF/F R-Jr. 54 Pittsford, N.Y. (Sutherland H.S.)
% 18  Violet Hunsaker MF R-So. 5-6 Chantilly Va. (Freedom H.S.)
Jumors 6 19 Cameron Celce MF/D So. 5-3 Boynton Beach, Fla. (Somerset Academy Canyons H.S.)
Redshirt Juniors (2) 20 Lindsay Sheets MF Fr. 5-4  Lake Mary, Fla. (Lake Mary H.S.)
Seniors (6) 21 Camdyn Melin D R-Jr. 5-7 Saukville, Wisc. (Southern Wesleyan)

23  Gracie Smith MF/D R-So. 5-8  Asheville, N.C. (Asheville H.S.)
BY POSITION 24  Elle Brewer D Fr. 5-8  Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
Goalkeepers (2 25  Ally Bender D/MF Sr. 5-7 Bridgeport, W.Va. (Concord University)
No. Name 26 Emma Milliron D Fr. 5-8  Harrisburg, N.C. (Hickory Ridge H.S.)
1 Mia Vrataric 29  Tori Iannotti MF Sr. 59  Syracuse, N.Y. (Ciecero N. Syracuse H.S.)
30 Sofia lori 30 Sophia lori GK Jr. 59 St. Charles, Ill. (Eastern Michigan)
Defenders (9)
No. Name. COACHING STAFF PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
3 OlvaReal Winthrop — WIN-THRUP

8 Kylie Full

15 Megan McGovern
16 Reagan Goodwyn
21 Camdyn Melin

23 Gracie Smith

HEAD COACH (not WIN-THROP or WIN-THORP)

Spencer Smith 1 Mia VRA-TARE-ICK
(16th season)

ME-UH SILL-BURR
24 ___Elle Brewer

25 Ally Bender

26 ___Emma Milliron
Midfielders (14)

No. Name

4 Mia Silber

6 Evyn Schokora
9 Amelie Steen

10 Monssi Avila-Gutierrez
1 Lauren Kelly

12 Cordelia Mclntosh
14 Delaney Pearson
17 L aura Bennett
18 Violet Hunsaker
19 Cameron Celce
20 Lindsay Sheets
29  Tori lannotti
Forwards (2)

No. Name

7 Sophia Balliet

5 Zaria Wintson
17 Laura Bennett

4
5 ZAR-E-UH Winston

6 Evyn SHOW-CORE-UH

7 Sophia BAA-LEE-ET

9 AH-MUH-LEE Steen

10 MON-ZEE UH-VEE-LA GOO-TEE-AIR-EZ

ASSISTANT COACH 12 CORE-DILL-E-YA Mcintosh

Dylan (Patterson) Hill) | 18 Violet HUN-SACK-ER
(2nd season)
21 Camdyn MUH-LEAN
29 Tori EE-UH-KNOTTY

30 Sophia EYE-OAR-E
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2024 Women’s Soccer Season Statistics

2024 Winthrop Women's Soccer

WINTHROP Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 27, 2024)

RECORD:

All games

OVERALL HOME NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES
CONFERENCE

NON-CONFERENCE

Date Opponent

0-0
0-0
0-0

3-7-4
0-3-4
3-4

2-1-2
0-1-2
2-0
sh%

Score Player

=l
=
w

sog sog% gw pk-att

08/18/24
08/21/24
Aug 29

09/01/24
09/05/24
09/12/24
09/15/24
09/25/24
10/02/24
10/08/24
10/11/24
10/16/24
10/19/24
10/23/24

at The Citadel
SOUTHERN WESLEYAN
at SC STATE

at Queens (NC)
at Wofford

VMI

at Western Caro.
at Charleston So.
at Longwood
HIGH POINT

at Presbyterian
USC UPSTATE
RADFORD

at Gardner-Webb

TEAM STATISTICS

r4 4 A4 4rrr-r3Sr-rr-3Sr-

WINTHROP

.200
.100
A1
333
A1
250
167
333
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

12 800 1
400
444
333
333
.500
.500
667
.556
500
.000
429
167
.333
667
.500

0-2
2-0
1-0
0-2
1-3
2-0

BALLIET, Sophia
AVILA-GUTIERREZ, M.
SCHOKORA, Evyn
FULL, Kylie

GUEST, Sadie
BENNETT, Laura
KELLY, Lauren
CELCE, Cameron
GENGLER, Jessica
SMITH, Emma
PRUITT, Adelle
GILLUM, Marianella
MCINTOSH, Cordelia
BENDER, Ally
MCCREA, Abbie
MCGOVERN, Megan

—_

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts
Goals scored per game
Shot pct.

Shots on goal-Attempts
SOG pct.
Shots/Game

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Penalty
Unassisted
Overtime

CORNER KICKS
Goals off corners

PENALTY KICKS

OFFSIDES

PENALTIES
Fouls
Yellow cards
Red cards

ATTENDANCE
Total
Dates/Avg Per Date
Neutral Site #/Avg

12-127
0.86
.094

60-127
472

9.1

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.000
1.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

MEISTEN, Lily
PEARSON, Delaney
MITCHELL, Taylor
IANNOTTI, Tori
SILBER, Mia
HUNSAKER, Violet
GOODWYN, Reagan
REAL, Olivia

a
1
2
1
2
1
1
0
0
2
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 ODODODODOOODOOOO - aaaaNN WK
OO OO =2 =22 NWWOO NWPSOOWOo N~ O

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

12 12
23 20

127
214

094
107

472
453

Total
Opponents

DO OO OO OO ODODODOOO -~ NNNNWWPRAOOIOON
NOO O OO OO 20O —_2N—_-2"WONOMNWN W — 0
NWO OO DD OO DO ODODODODODODODODODO 2000 O =

D W
O

Goalie GP Min. GAAvg Saves  Pct

1-1
1-1

Vrataric, Mia 14 1260:00 164 73 .760

164 74
086 48

763
.800

Total
Opponents

14
14

1260:00
1260:00

Goals by Period ist  2nd
WINTHROP 9
Opponents 1

Shots by Period
WINTHROP
Opponents

2nd
85
116

Saves by Period
WINTHROP
Opponents

2nd
40
28

Corners by Period
WINTHROP
Opponents

2nd
20
45

Fouls by Period
WINTHROP
Opponents

2nd
57
82




